

MMH
SC

MB No-3430

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Pyones

DIVISION

Bannankhi

SUB-DIVISION

Shubham Kumar

Measurement Book

Violhyak Tola to RED Rd to Sikoti'g.

4th and final Bill

Abstract of cost

42

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work:- Construction and maintenance of Road from Vidhaya Tola Reo Road to Sekatiya.					
Agency:- Subham Kumar					
Agreement NO:- 193 SBD 12019-20					
Agreement Amount:- Rs. 11003027.00					
Date of commencement:- 9-08-2019					
Date of completion:- 8-08-2020					
Actual Date of completion:- 18-05-2020					
(i) Pls & fixing of working bench mark					
Pillar all comp. job.					
2.00 Nos O.V.T. MBP- (27) SL- (1)					
@ Rs. 4782.58/each - Rs. 9565.16					
(ii) Pls & fixing of working Reference pillar all comp. job.					
5.00 Nos O.V.T. MBP- (27) SL- (1) (ii)					
@ Rs. 12198.27/each - Rs. 10991.35					
(2) clearing and grubbing					
Road land all comp. job.					
0.97 Hect O.V.T. MBP- 27.51 (2)					
@ Rs. 49739.47/Hect. - Rs. 48247.29					

Continuation

C.O. 2368803-80

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				C.O.P.S.	68803.80
③ 3 Construction of embankment with approved material					
lead 100m all comp. job.					
1018.47 m ³ O.V.T.MBP-38 SL-①					
Limit to 1010.77 m ³					
@RS. 132.56/m ³ — RS. 133987.67					
④ 4 Construction of embankment with approved material					
lead 100m all comp. job.					
536.68 m ³ O.V.T.MBP-38 SL-②					
Limit to 532.05 m ³					
@RS. 187.23/m ³ — RS. 99728.06					
⑤ 5 Construction of subgrade & earthen shoulder all comp. job.					
3757.17 m ³ O.V.T.MBP-38 SL-⑤					
@RS. 189.60/m ³ — RS. 712259.43					
⑥ 6 Construction of GSB with stone metal all comp. job.					
1041.81 m ³ O.V.T.MBP-38 SL-⑥					
@RS. 3304.93/m ³ — RS. 3443109.12					
⑦ 7 Pls. laying and compacting WBM Gr-III all comp. job.					

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.F.	P.S.	4457888-08
396.85 m ³	O.V.T.MBP	(23)	SL	(7)	
	@ P.S.	4278.83/m ³	-P.S.		1698053.69
(8) P/U Primer coat with					
bitumen emulsion (RS-1) all					
comp. job.					
2250.30 m ²	O.V.T.MBP	(35)	SL	(1)	
2181.05 m ²	O.V.T.MBP	36	SL	(3)	
4431.35 m ²					
	@ P.S.	55.72/m ²	-P.S.		246914.82

(9) P/U tack coat with					
bitumen emulsion (RS-1)					
all comp. job.					
2250.30 m ²	O.V.T.MBP	35	SL	(1)	
2181.05 m ²	O.V.T.MBP	36	SL	(1)	
4431.35 m ²					
	@ P.S.	18.87/m ²	-P.S.		83619.57
(10) P/U 20mm thickness					
Mixed seal surface all					
Comp. job.					
2250.30 m ²	O.V.T.MBP	35	SL	(2)	
2181.05 m ²	O.V.T.MBP	36	SL	(2)	
4431.35 m ²					
	@ P.S.	248.66/m ²	-P.S.		1101899.49

Continuation

C-072-758837545

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.F.R.S.		758837565
(11) Const. of Acc M30 in Pavement all comp. job.					
137.70m ³ O.V.T.M.B.P-29, St	(8)				
@ Rs. 7837.44/m ³					Rs. 1079215.44
(12) P/U ordinary Kilometer Stone (Precast)					
2.00 Nos O.V.T.M.B.P-39, St	(12)				
@ Rs. 2546.53/each					Rs. 5093.18
(13) P/U 2.00m Stone (Precast)					
5.00 Nos O.V.T.M.B.P-39, St	(13)				
@ Rs. 701.30/each					Rs. 3506.50
(14) P/U 8 fixing of typical M1655y informative sign board all comp. job.					
2.00 Nos O.V.T.M.B.P-29, St	(9)				
2.00 Nos O.V.T.M.B.P-39, St	(2)				
4.00 Nos					
@ Rs. 10301.58/each					Rs. 41206.32
(15) Printing new letter and figure all comp. job					
132 Nos O.V.T.M.B.P-39, St	(3)				
@ Rs. 0.52/each					Rs. 68.64
(16) P/U boundary pillars all comp. job.					

Continuation

C.O.P.S. 8777465-78

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.F.	RS.	8717465.78
24 Nos @ V.T.MBP - (39) SL - (4) 76					
@ RS. 553.56/each - RS.					13285.44
(16) 16 (i) Plu 600mm equilateral					
8 triangle board.					
4.00 Nos @ V.T.MBP - 39 SL - (5) 76 (i)					
@ RS. 4179.04/each - RS.					16716.16
(ii) Plu 600mm circular sign					
board.					
2.00 Nos @ V.T.MBP - 39 SL - (5) 76 (ii)					
@ RS. 5616.22/each - RS.					11232.44
(iii) 800mm x 600mm rectangular					
sign board.					
2.00 Nos @ V.T.MBP - 40 SL - (5) 76 (iii)					
@ RS. 7845.54/each - RS.					15691.08
(iv) Plu 800mm x 450mm					
rectangular sign board.					
2.00 Nos @ V.T.MBP - 40 SL - (5) 76 (iv)					
@ RS. 5469.11/each - RS.					10938.22
(17) 17 Plu Road marking with					
hot applied thermoplastic					
compound on bituminous					
surface all comp. 70k.					
233.00m ² @ V.T.MBP - 40 SL - (6) 77					
@ RS. 850.93/m ² - RS.					198266.69

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B.f.Rs. 89	83595.81
(18) 18 Pls Road Marking with hot applied thermoplastic on concrete surface all comp. job.					
45.00 m ² @ V.T. MBP-40, St-	(7) 18				
@ Rs. 953.98/m ² - Rs. 42929.55					
(19) 20 Elw in excavation for foundn all comp. job.					
15.66 m ³ @ V.T. MBP-29, St-	(10) 20				
@ Rs. 285.71/m ³ - Rs. 4474.22					

(20) 21 Pls PCC grade M15 in foundn all comp. job.					
2.85 m ³ @ V.T. MBP-29, St-	(11) 21				
@ Rs. 6539.83/m ³ - Rs. 18638.52					
(21) 22 Pls PCC M20 in S/C all comp. job.					
15.09 m ³ @ V.T. MBP-30, St-	(12) 22				
@ Rs. 7520.99/m ³ - Rs. 113491.74					
(22) 23 Pls RCC house pipe NP3 all comp. job.					
7.50 m @ V.T. MBP-30, St-	(13) 23				
@ Rs. 1130.42/m - Rs. 8478.15					
(23) 24 Painting on parapet walls of 600 mm HPC with two coats					

Continuation

c-0-25,962,746-82

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B.F. RS. 9821366.83	
41.28m ²	D.V.T.M.B.P. 41, SL-			(2) 30	
	@RS. 108.98/m ²			RS. 4498.69	
(29) 33 Dismantling of					
existing structure like					
Cement concrete all					
comp. job.					
2.43m ³	D.V.T.M.B.P. 31, SL			(18) 82	
	@RS. 474.67/m ³			RS. 1153.45	
(30) 36 dismantling of existing					
structure like cement					
mortar all comp. job.					
92.07m ²	D.V.T.M.B.P. 31, SL			(19) 86	
	@RS. 228.40/m ²			RS. 21028.79	
(31) 39 Removing all types of					
Hume pipe all comp. job.					
15.00m	D.V.T.M.B.P. 31, SL			(20) 39	
	@RS. 229.83/m			RS. 3442.45	
				RS. 9851495.21	
less for round (C)				RS. 0.21	
				RS. 9851495.00	
less for previous payment					
U.T.M.B.P. - (14), (22), (33) (C)				RS. 7960182.00	
				RS. 1891313.00	

certified that work has been completed

as per estimate and specification.